	Ref No.: FOI-2425-SG14721

	Date FOI request received: 15 May 2024

	Date FOI response: 30 May 2024

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 
1) What is the total Framework Agency spend solely for Nurses from 1st April 2023 to 1st April 2024 ? Please provide a breakdown of spend, per specialty, per banding (upto Band 7).
OUR RESPONSE: 

Framework Spend for 2023/24 (1st April 2023 to 31 Mar 2024):
Band 2 - £6,214,769.
Band 5 - £10,675,362.
Band 6 - £2,448,063.
Band 7 - £354,543.
2) What is the total Off-Framework Agency spend solely for Nurses from 1st April 2023 to 1st April 2024? Please provide a breakdown of spend, per specialty, per banding (upto Band 7).
OUR RESPONSE: 

Off- Framework Spend for 2023/24 (1st April 2023 to 31 Mar 2024):
Band 2 - £40,660.
Band 5 - £3,003,750.
Band 6 - £160,902.
Band 7 - £1,182.
3) What is the total amount of framework agencies currently suppling at NHSI capped rates? Please specify these agencies.
OUR RESPONSE: LPT have a Managed Service contract with Health Care Resourcing Group Ltd for nursing agency.  LPT do not hold information on which agencies are on the supply chain (which is managed by the managed service provider.)  

4) What is the total amount of framework agencies currently suppling above NHSI Capped rates (Escalted on framework)? Please specify these agencies.
OUR RESPONSE: As above.
5) In relation to question 4 please specify the speciality of nurse that is being charged above the capped rates including hourly charge rate and agency providing the nurse.
OUR RESPONSE: Registered nurses and healthcare assistant (day shifts).



